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Project Priority and Intended Projects List for PY 2020
June 27, 2019

Entity Project PWS ID County Estimated Loan 
Amount Loan Type  Estimated 

Award Date Population Score Class

Akron Akron PWS Regionalization Project OH7700011 Summit $540,915 Construction Dec‐19 280,000 200 REG
Coshocton  West Lafayette Waterline Extension OH1600012 Coshocton $6,933,000 Construction Dec‐19 2,363 180 DIS
Akron Enhanced Raw Water Pre‐Treatment Facility HAB OH7700011 Summit $4,357,879 Construction Jul‐19 280,000 165 HAB
Buckeye Beach Marina Buckeye Beach Marina Public Water System Upgrades OH2302212 Fairfield $235,100 Construction Oct‐19 240 155 SML
Cadiz Cadiz Water Treatment Plant HAB Improvements OH3400214 Harrison $2,424,000 Construction Jun‐20 3,900 140 DIS
Cadiz Cadiz Water Treatment Plant HAB Improvements OH3400214 Harrison $210,000 Design Aug‐19 3,900 140 DIS
Ottawa Ottawa Water Treatment Plant Improvements  OH6900711 Putnam $6,900,000 Construction Feb‐20 10,193 135 HAB
Conneaut Water Treatment Plant Improvements  OH0400411 Ashtabula $1,100,000 Construction Feb‐20 13,000 105 HAB
Jewett Water Treat Plant Rehab OH3400912 Harrison $1,370,500 Construction Feb‐20 700 100 DIS
Somerset Water System Improvements OH6401111 Perry $846,500 Construction Mar‐20 1,500 100 DIS
Somerset Water System Improvements OH6401111 Perry $92,600 Design Jul‐19 1,500 100 DIS
Coal Grove Water Line Replacement Phase 1 OH4400012 Lawrence $3,521,250 Construction Mar‐20 2,167 90 DIS
Coal Grove Water Line Replacement Phase 1 OH4400012 Lawrence $392,000 Design Jun‐19 2,167 90 DIS
Hayesville Water Treatment Plant and Wells OH0300712 Ashland $1,441,000 Construction Apr‐20 548 90 SML
Logan  2020 Water System Improvements OH3700612 Hocking $187,300 Design Sep‐19 7,152 90 DIS
New Waterford Crestview School Waterline Extension OH1501722 Columbiana $2,390,500 Construction Dec‐19 1,238 90 DIS
Sunday Creek Valley Water District Sunday Creek Valley Water District Waterline Improvements OH0501503 Athens $1,002,008 Construction Mar‐20 2,925 90 DIS
Sunday Creek Valley Water District Sunday Creek Valley Water District Waterline Improvements OH0501503 Athens $250,502 Design Jun‐19 2,925 90 DIS
La Rue Water Storage Tank Replacement OH5100312 Marion $1,031,075 Construction Aug‐19 747 85 DIS
Manchester Village of Manchester Water Line Replacement OH0100112 Adams $295,800 Design Jun‐19 2,127 85 DIS
Mount Eaton Village Water System Improvements  OH8502312 Wayne $2,617,000 Construction Feb‐20 540 85 SML
Tuppers Plains‐Chester Water District Phase 10 Water System Improvements OH5300612 Meigs $6,995,325 Construction Sep‐19 15,600 85 EA
Lorain Red Hill Boosted Pressure Zone Improvements Phase 1 OH4700711 Lorain $8,000,000 Construction Jan‐20 69,000 80 STD
Madison County Madison County Water System OH4946317 Madison $1,200,000 Design Jul‐19 600 80 DIS
New Waterford Phase 3A Construction OH1501722 Columbiana $561,000 Construction Jun‐20 1,238 80 DIS
New Waterford Phase 3A Design Loan OH1501722 Columbiana $97,900 Design Mar‐19 1,238 80 DIS
Fairfield County Greenfield Waterline Interconnect ‐ High Pressure Gas Line in 1 year Time of Travel OH2301912 Fairfield $2,000,000 Construction Jun‐19 5,500 75 SML
Philo Water Line and Booster Replacement Project OH6001912 Muskingum $514,970 Construction Oct‐19 773 75 SML
Cadiz Water Distribution and Storage System Improvements OH3400214 Harrison $1,737,000 Construction Feb‐20 3,555 70 DIS
Continental Continental 150,000 Gallon Elevated Water Tank OH6900212 Putnam $1,054,000 Construction Sep‐19 1,153 70 DIS
Granville Plant Improvement and Renewal OH4500612 Licking $180,000 Design Jul‐19 5,500 70 SML
Granville Plant Improvement and Renewal OH4500612 Licking $1,390,000 Construction Mar‐20 5,500 70 SML
Leading Creek Conservancy District 10 Mile Transmission Line Replacement OH5300012 Meigs $6,510,000 Construction Aug‐19 6,194 70 DIS
Muskingum Leffler and Baughman Run Roads Water Main Extension Project OH6000412 Muskingum $2,389,500 Construction Jul‐19 22,000 70 EA
Tuscarawas County Wilkshire Hills Water System Improvements  OH7901612 Tuscarawas $2,922,000 Construction Mar‐20 6,585 70 SML
Tuscarawas County Wilkshire Hills Water System Improvements  OH7901612 Tuscarawas $335,000 Design Nov‐19 6,585 70 SML
Amesville Water Distribution Improvements OH0500112 Athens $1,473,500 Construction Jun‐20 154 65 DIS
Amesville Water Distribution Improvements OH0500112 Athens $162,390 Design Jul‐19 154 65 DIS
Canton Canton South Waterline Extension ‐ Phase 1 OH7608112 Stark $3,606,250 Construction Sep‐19 107,500 65 REG
Canton Canton South Waterline Extension ‐ Phase 2 OH7608112 Stark $3,807,469 Construction Sep‐19 107,500 65 REG
Canton Canton South Waterline Extension ‐ Phase 3 OH7608112 Stark $2,782,857 Construction Sep‐19 107,500 65 REG
Chagrin Falls E. Washington Street Waterline Replacement OH1800212 Cuyahoga $600,000 Construction Jul‐19 4,113 65 SML
Elida Elida Water System Improvements OH0200503 Allen $1,035,800 Construction Dec‐19 1,905 65 SML
Grafton Elevated Tank Rehabilitation and Main Street Water Main Abandonment OH4700511 Lorain $351,680 Construction Nov‐19 2,634 65 SML
Manchester Village of Manchester Water Line Replacement OH0100112 Adams $2,659,375 Construction Mar‐20 2,127 65 DIS
Northwestern Water and Sewer District Lime City Road Waterline Replacement OH8752812 Wood $500,000 Construction Oct‐19 17,000 65 STD
Buckeye Water District  Frederick heights Water Line Project OH1502911 Columbiana $2,000,000 Construction Apr‐19 7,200 60 DIS
Jefferson County Smithfield Water Tower OH4100803 Jefferson $270,313 Construction Sep‐19 4,018 60 DIS
Muskingum North Moose Eye and Maple Brook Road Water Main Extension Project OH6000412 Muskingum $1,736,500 Construction Jul‐19 288 60 DIS
Muskingum Big B and Mutton Ridge Water Main Extension OH6000412 Muskingum $585,000 Construction Mar‐20 22,000 60 EA
Muskingum County Line Road Water Main Extension  OH6000412 Muskingum $393,800 Construction Apr‐20 22,000 60 EA
Muskingum Museville and Wilsonwood Roads Water Main Extension  OH6000412 Muskingum $522,445 Construction Apr‐20 22,000 60 EA
Muskingum Southern and Sundale Roads Water Main Extension Project OH6000412 Muskingum $3,262,940 Construction Mar‐20 22,000 60 EA
Muskingum Twin Hills Drive Water Main Extension  OH6000412 Muskingum $654,250 Construction Apr‐20 22,000 60 EA
Northwestern Water and Sewer District Water Meter Pit Installation/Replacement (Weston, Cygnet, Walbridge, Bloomdale) OH8703211 Wood $300,000 Construction Apr‐19 600 60 STD
Old Straitsville Water Association TTHM Reduction Improvements OH6401403 Perry and Hocking $289,300 Construction Oct‐19 2,950 60 DIS
Perry County Phase 4 ‐ Water System Improvements  OH402703 Perry $3,035,400 Construction Mar‐20 2,955 60 DIS
Perry County Phase 4 ‐ Water System Improvements  OH402703 Perry $265,200 Design Jun‐19 2,955 60 DIS
South Solon Water Treatment Corrosion Control Improvements OH4901312 Madison $11,000 Construction Jul‐19 395 60 SML
Tuppers Plains‐Chester Water District Featherstone Road Waterline Extension OH5300612 Meigs $338,650 Construction May‐20 15,600 60 EA
Wellington Storage Tank Replacement and Reservoir Pumping Improvements HAB OH4701511 Lorain $1,054,794 Construction Jul‐19 4,802 60 HAB
Woodville Water Treatment Plant Improvements  OH7200912 Sandusky $775,000 Construction Jul‐19 2,135 60 SML
Pomeroy Lead Service Elimination OH5300212 Meigs $735,400 Construction Mar‐20 1,953 55 DIS
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Pomeroy Lead Service Elimination OH5300212 Meigs $75,000 Design Jul‐19 1,953 55 DIS
Defiance Defiance WTP GAC Facility OH2000111 Defiance $6,800,000 Construction May‐20 20,114 50 HAB
Noble County Water Authority Water Line Extension Project: I‐77 East OH6100503 Noble $2,982,115 Construction Jun‐20 1,285 50 DIS
Southern Perry County Mainsville Road Waterline Extension OH6401603 Perry $1,077,948 Construction Jul‐19 950 50 DIS
Tri‐County Rural Water & Sewer District Phase 6 Waterline Extension  OH8403112 Morgan, Noble, Washington $2,434,300 Construction Mar‐20 3,225 50 DIS
Tri‐County Rural Water & Sewer District Phase 6 Waterline Extension  OH8403112 Morgan, Noble, Washington $250,800 Design Jun‐19 3,225 50 DIS
Akron Archwood Pumping Station Improvements OH7700011 Summit $830,000 Construction May‐20 280,000 45 EA
Akron Caustic Soda Day Tank and Metering Pump Upgrade OH7700011 Summit $400,000 Construction Feb‐20 280,000 45 EA
Columbus Parsons Ave Water Plant Lime Slaker and Soda Ash Feeder Replacement CIP 690291 OH2504412 Franklin $6,000,000 Construction Jun‐20 1,100,000 45 STD
Delphos Delphos Water Elevated Water Tank Replacement OH0200412 Allen $2,031,633 Construction Apr‐20 7,101 45 SML
Delphos Delphos Water Elevated Water Tank Replacement OH0200412 Allen $65,250 Design Sep‐19 7,101 45 SML
Edgerton Edgerton WTP Improvements  OH8600312 Williams $518,650 Construction Mar‐20 2,012 45 SML
Edgerton Edgerton WTP Improvements  OH8600312 Williams $93,357 Design Oct‐19 2,012 45 SML
Georgetown Stephens Road Elevated Tank and Hamer Booster Station OH800503 Brown $1,050,000 Construction May‐20 4,488 45 SML
Northwestern Water and Sewer District Rossford Tree Streets Waterline Replacement OH8752812 Wood $750,000 Construction Jun‐20 6,500 45 STD
Oregon Starr Avenue and Norden Road Waterline Improvement OH4800911 Lucas $940,000 Construction Dec‐19 21,000 45 STD
Pike Water Incorporated Highland Pike Water Extension OH6602412 Pike $1,374,270 Construction Aug‐19 6,450 45 EA
Twin City 1st Street Waterline Improvement Project OH7901711 Tuscarawas $875,372 Construction Sep‐19 3,373 45 SML
Alliance TTHM Removal System OH7600011 Stark $920,000 Construction Oct‐19 25,153 40 EA
Bryan Williams Street Water Main Replacement OH8600012 Williams $425,000 Construction Feb‐20 8,545 40 SML
Cincinnati Clarewood/Dauner/Grantwood/Greenlawn/Fernside/Algona/Dixmont/gilbert/Dure OH310612 Hamilton $1,900,000 Construction Jan‐20 1,100,000 40 EA
Cincinnati Congreve/Dogwood/Hill & Dale/Onondago/Skyline OH310612 Hamilton $1,600,000 Construction Jun‐20 1,100,000 40 EA
CIncinnati Dexter/Annwood/Gregory/Wold/Hackberry/Cleinview/Fairfield/Desales/Fernwood OH310612 Hamilton $2,500,000 Construction Jan‐20 1,100,000 40 EA
Cincinnati Elkton/Ambrose/Glayds/Elise/Piqua/Lantana Water Main Replacement OH310612 Hamilton $1,900,000 Construction Jun‐20 1,100,000 40 EA
Cincinnati Fairfax/Cinnamon/O'Bryon/Cohoon/Paul/Bedford/Beech/East Hill/Pouge Water Ma OH310612 Hamilton $3,000,000 Construction Jan‐20 1,100,000 40 EA
Cincinnati Glenway Ave Water Main Replacement ‐ Sliker to Overlook/Prosperity to Crookshan OH310612 Hamilton $1,800,000 Construction Jun‐20 1,100,000 40 EA
Cincinnati Kinney/Hewitt/Fairfield/Wold/Hackberry/Evanston/Spokane/Graydon/Gonaparte/ OH310612 Hamilton $3,000,000 Construction Jun‐20 1,100,000 40 EA
Cincinnati Pleasant/Green/West 15th/East 15th/Moore/West 14th/Republic Water Main Repl OH310612 Hamilton $2,100,000 Construction Jun‐20 1,100,000 40 EA
Cincinnati Robvern/Marbev/Gloria/Lois Water Main Replacement OH310612 Hamilton $1,000,000 Construction Jan‐20 1,100,000 40 EA
Cincinnati Western Hills/Ralph/Leders/Mimosa/Beechmeadow Water Main Replacement OH310612 Hamilton $1,800,000 Construction Sep‐19 1,100,000 40 EA
Columbus Dublin Road Water Plant Misc. Improvements ‐ Basin Clarifier Rehabilitation CIP 690 OH2504412 Franklin $6,000,000 Construction Jun‐20 1,100,000 40 STD
Columbus HCWP Basin Concrete Rehabilitation CIP 690389‐100000 OH2504412 Franklin $9,000,000 Construction Jul‐19 1,100,000 40 STD
Columbus HCWP Sludge Disposal Line Improvements, CIP 690510‐100004 OH2504412 Franklin $7,500,000 Construction Apr‐20 1,100,000 40 STD
Northwestern Water and Sewer District Wood Streets Waterline Replacement OH8752812 Wood $400,000 Construction Feb‐20 6,000 40 STD
Portersville East Branch Water Company Water System Improvements ‐ Booster and Meter Replacement OH6402303 Perry and Morgan $770,600 Construction Jun‐20 2,250 40 SML
Portersville East Branch Water Company Water System Improvements ‐ Booster and Meter Replacement OH6402303 Perry and Morgan $60,050 Design Oct‐19 2,250 40 SML
Scioto Water, Inc. 2019 Franklin Furnace Water Plant Residuals Handling Improvements OH7300903 Scioto $652,900 Construction Dec‐19 8,834 40 DIS
Urbana Phase 2 Water Main Replacement Project OH1101212 Champaign $2,552,263 Construction May‐20 11,793 40 STD
West Unity Elevated Storage Tank OH8601812 Williams $724,800 Construction Sep‐19 1,671 40 SML
West Unity Micsellaneous Waterline Replacement OH8601812 Williams $506,510 Construction Sep‐19 1,671 40 SML
Wilmington Water Treatment Plant Improvements ‐ HAB Loan OH1401211 Clinton $2,701,000 Construction Oct‐19 12,500 40 EA
Zanesville Pioneer Water Tank Replacement OH6002712 Muskingum $3,547,300 Construction Jun‐20 25,400 40 STD
Zanesville Pioneer Water Tank Replacement OH6002712 Muskingum $312,800 Design Aug‐19 25,400 40 STD
Akron Akron Water Main Replacement Program 2019 OH7700011 Summit $1,400,000 Construction Dec‐19 280,000 35 EA
Akron Discharge Header Surge Valve Automation OH7700011 Summit $245,000 Construction Jan‐20 280,000 35 EA
Akron Kenmore Boulevard ‐ 28th Streeet Water Main Connection OH7700011 Summit $370,000 Construction May‐20 280,000 35 EA
Akron West High Pumping Station Improvements  OH7700011 Summit $700,000 Construction May‐20 280,000 35 EA
Bolivar Water Meter Installation OH7900212 Tuscarawas $919,639 Construction Sep‐19 1,131 35 SML
Columbus PAWP Well Pump Replacement, CIP 690533‐100002 OH2504412 Franklin $7,000,000 Construction Dec‐19 1,100,000 35 STD
Creston Bank Street/Brooklyn Street Drainage Waterline Improvements OH8500312 Wayne $167,777 Construction Oct‐19 2,171 35 SML
Kenton Downtown Revitilization Phase 1 Construction OH3300612 Hardin $575,000 Construction Jul‐19 8,262 35 SML
Martinsburg Water System Improvements  OH4202312 Knox $319,000 Construction Jul‐19 277 35 SML
Northwestern Water and Sewer District Ampoint WL Replacement OH8752812 Wood $1,500,000 Construction Dec‐19 8,000 35 STD
Oregon Navarre Avenue Waterline Replacement ‐ Phase 1 OH4800911 Lucas $3,169,950 Construction Sep‐19 21,000 35 STD
Sycamore 7th Street and Pemberton Street Improvements OH8800412 Wyandot $216,000 Construction Aug‐19 861 35 SML
West Salem West Salem Water Meter Replacement/Upgrade OH8504311 Wayne $344,560 Construction Oct‐19 1,464 35 SML
Columbus Aragon Ave. Area Water Line Improvements, CIP 690236‐100102 OH2504412 Franklin $3,000,000 Construction Jun‐20 1,100,000 30 STD
Columbus Atwood Terrace Area Water Line Improvements, CIP 690236‐100099 OH2504412 Franklin $3,000,000 Construction Jun‐20 1,100,000 30 STD
Columbus Chestershire Road Area Water Line Improvements, CIP 690236‐100098 OH2504412 Franklin $2,700,000 Construction Jun‐20 1,100,000 30 STD
Columbus East Franklinton Water Line Improvements (Phase 2), CIP 690236‐100116 OH2504412 Franklin $3,000,000 Construction Mar‐20 1,100,000 30 STD
Columbus East Gates Street Area Water Line Improvements, CIP 690236‐100093 OH2504412 Franklin $3,300,000 Construction Dec‐19 1,100,000 30 STD
Columbus Edsel Ave Area Water Line Improvements, CIP 690236‐100104 OH2504412 Franklin $3,500,000 Construction Jun‐20 1,100,000 30 STD
Columbus Enhanced Metering Project (Automatic Meter Reading System and Installation) CIP  OH2504412 Franklin $25,000,000 Construction Jul‐19 1,100,000 30 STD
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Columbus Enhanced Metering Project (Metering Equipment) CIP 690358‐100000 OH2504412 Franklin $5,000,000 Construction Jul‐19 1,100,000 30 STD
Columbus Greenway Ave Area Water Line Improvements, CIP 690236‐100100 OH2504412 Franklin $3,000,000 Construction Jun‐20 1,100,000 30 STD
Columbus Harrington Ct Area Water Line Improvements, CIP 690236‐100091 OH2504412 Franklin $2,700,000 Construction Jul‐19 1,100,000 30 STD
Columbus HCWP Low Head Dam and Intake Rehabilitaion, CIP 690511‐100000 OH2504412 Franklin $8,000,000 Construction Jun‐20 1,100,000 30 STD
Columbus Manchester Avenue Water Line Improvements, CIP 690236‐100113 OH2504412 Franklin $1,000,000 Construction Apr‐20 1,100,000 30 STD
Columbus Mock Rd Area Water Line Improvements, CIP 690236‐100103 OH2504412 Franklin $3,000,000 Construction Jun‐20 1,100,000 30 STD
Columbus Newton/Bedford Water Line Improvements, CIP 690236‐100120 OH2504412 Franklin $600,000 Construction Jun‐20 1,100,000 30 STD
Columbus Oakland Park/Medina Water Line Improvements, CIP 690236‐100117 OH2504412 Franklin $1,000,000 Construction Dec‐19 1,100,000 30 STD
Columbus Old Beechwold Area Water Line Improvements, CIP 690236‐100140 OH2504412 Franklin $3,000,000 Construction Dec‐19 1,100,000 30 STD
Columbus S. Broadleigh Rd Area Water Line Improvements, CIP 690236‐100070 OH2504412 Franklin $4,300,000 Construction Aug‐19 1,100,000 30 STD
Columbus S. Weyant Ave Area Water Line Improvements, CIP 690236‐100097 OH2504412 Franklin $3,300,000 Construction Jun‐20 1,100,000 30 STD
Columbus South Hampton Rd Area Water Line Improvements, CIP 690236‐100092 OH2504412 Franklin $3,400,000 Construction Jul‐19 1,100,000 30 STD
Columbus Thomas Lane Area Water Line Improvements (Part 2), CIP 690236‐100094 OH2504412 Franklin $2,300,000 Construction Jul‐19 1,100,000 30 STD
Columbus Transite Pipe Replacements, CIP 690236‐100112 OH2504412 Franklin $3,500,000 Construction Jun‐20 1,100,000 30 STD
Columbus Valleyview Drive Area Water Line Improvements, CIP 690236‐100095 OH2504412 Franklin $3,800,000 Construction Jul‐19 1,100,000 30 STD
Columbus Woodland Ave Area Water Line Improvements, CIP 690236‐100101 OH2504412 Franklin $3,500,000 Construction May‐20 1,100,000 30 STD
Columbus Ziegler Ave Area Water Line Improvements, CIP 690236‐100096 OH2504412 Franklin $3,600,000 Construction Jun‐20 1,100,000 30 STD
Germantown Water Tower and Telemetry Replacement OH5701012 Montgomery $2,300,000 Construction Oct‐19 5,547 30 SML
Grafton Chestnut Street Improvements ‐ Phase 2 OH4700511 Lorain $696,385 Construction Jan‐20 2,634 30 SML
Grafton Crook Street/Mechanic Street Waterline Replacement  OH4700511 Lorain $542,770 Construction Mar‐20 2,634 30 SML
North Baltimore Elevated Water Tank HAB OH8701611 Wood $1,887,105 Construction Sep‐19 3,432 30 HAB
Philo Water Tower Replacement Project OH6001912 Muskingum $519,925 Construction Oct‐19 773 30 SML
South Point Village of South Point Waterline Replacement OH4401212 Lawrence $1,693,374 Construction Mar‐20 4,758 30 SML
South Point Village of South Point Waterline Replacement OH4401212 Lawrence $207,000 Design Jun‐19 4,758 30 SML
Wakeman Abbott Street Waterline Improvements  OH3901411 Huron $206,903 Construction Jan‐20 1,047 30 SML
Alexandria Meter Replacement Project OH4504203 Licking $731,100 Construction Feb‐20 517 25 SML
Canton Regionalization of Small PWS within the Canton Water Dept. Service Area OH7608112 Stark $495,342 Construction Oct‐19 107,500 25 REG
New Lexington SR‐13, Ridge Street and Airport Road Waterline Replacement OH6400411 Perry $1,019,422 Construction Dec‐19 4,731 25 SML
Northwestern Water and Sewer District Custar WL Loop OH8704103 Wood $1,600,000 Construction Jun‐20 5,073 25 STD
Sardinia Charlotte Mae Alley Streets 6 Inch Water Main Replacement OH0801511 Brown $241,804 Construction Apr‐19 980 25 SML
West Liberty 2019 Waterline Extensions Program OH4602412 Logan $30,000 Design Jul‐19 1,781 25 SML
West Liberty 2019 Waterline Extensions Program OH4602412 Logan $350,000 Construction Sep‐19 1,781 25 SML
Cleveland Boosted 3rd High ‐ Pump Station OH1801212 Cuyahoga $3,250,000 Construction Dec‐19 1,425,000 20 EA
Cleveland Boosted 3rd High ‐ Tower OH1801212 Cuyahoga $5,250,000 Construction Oct‐19 1,425,000 20 EA
Columbus Dublin Road 30‐Inch Water Line Extension, CIP 690502‐100000 OH2504412 Franklin $7,000,000 Construction Jun‐20 1,100,000 20 STD
Columbus Mound District Booster Station 20" Discharge Line, CIP 690451‐100001 OH2504412 Franklin $3,300,000 Construction Jul‐19 1,100,000 20 STD
Columbus Olentangy River Rd 24‐Inch Water Main (Phase 1), CIP 690588‐100000 OH2504412 Franklin $1,600,000 Construction Jul‐19 1,100,000 20 STD
Columbus Olentangy River Rd 24‐Inch Water Main , CIP 690588‐100001 OH2504412 Franklin $2,800,000 Construction Jan‐20 1,100,000 20 STD
Columbus PAWP Hypochlorite Disinfection Improvements CIP 690487‐100000 OH2504412 Franklin $10,500,000 Construction Jun‐20 1,100,000 20 STD
Fairfield County Grant and Hampton Waterline Project Due to Arsenic Contamination OH2301912 Fairfield $1,200,000 Construction Jun‐19 11,800 20 STD
Franklin County Little Farms Subdivision Waterline Replacement Project, Phase 1 (Construction) OH2501003 Franklin $3,323,861 Construction Aug‐19 9,820 20 EA
Franklin County Little Farms Subdivision Waterline Replacement Project, Phase 2 (Construction) OH2501003 Franklin $2,108,514 Construction Oct‐19 9,820 20 EA
LaGrange Elevated Tank Rehabilitation OH4700603 Lorain $100,357 Construction Jul‐19 2,103 20 SML
Northwestern Water and Sewer District Emergency Water Interconnection/Back‐UP OH8752212 Wood $375,000 Construction Dec‐19 25,278 20 STD
Akron Lead Service Line Replacement Program 2019 OH7700011 Summit $250,000 Construction Oct‐19 280,000 15 EA
Columbus HCWP Hypochlorite Disinfection Improvements CIP 690486‐100000 OH2504412 Franklin $14,000,000 Construction May‐20 1,100,000 15 STD
Harrison  Water Softening Improvements Construction OH3100812 Hamilton $7,000,000 Construction Jun‐20 12,500 15 STD
Huron Huron WTP Sedimentation Basin Improvements OH2201011 Erie $2,236,900 Construction Oct‐19 7,149 15 HAB
Miamisburg WTF Softening Improvements ‐ Well No. 14 Construction  OH5701212 Montgomery $1,500,000 Construction May‐20 20,000 15 STD
Northwestern Water and Sewer District WL100 Area Elevated Storage Tank OH8752812 Wood $5,500,000 Construction Feb‐20 17,000 15 STD
Northwestern Water and Sewer District Findlay Regional Interconnection OH3200411 Hancock $4,280,000 Construction Jun‐20 1,650 15 STD
Warren County Water Warren County Water Treatment Plant Membrane Softening Upgrades OH8301512 Warren $26,000,000 Construction Apr‐20 25,000 15 STD
Columbus Water Quality Assurance Lab Renovation, CIP 690515‐100000 OH2504412 Franklin $9,200,000 Construction Jun‐20 1,100,000 10 STD
Akron Advanced Treatment Study: UV Disinfection OH7700011 Summit $85,000 Planning Aug‐19 280,000 0 EA
Akron Force Main Steel Transmission Main Study OH7700011 Summit $500,000 Planning Jul‐19 280,000 0 EA
Danville Danville Water Treatment Plant OH4200112 Knox $50,000 Planning Jul‐19 1,124 0 SML
Granville Plant Improvement and Renewal OH4500612 Licking $10,000 Planning Jul‐19 5,500 0 SML
Mount Eaton Village Mount Eaton Village Planning Loan for Asset Management OH8502312 Wayne $10,000 Planning May‐19 540 0 SML
West Liberty 2019 Waterline Extensions Program OH4602412 Logan $5,000 Planning Jul‐19 1,781 0 SML

$431,839,542



Project Priority and Intended Projects List for PY 2021+
June 27, 2019

Entity Project  PWS ID County Estimated Loan 
Amount Loan Type  Estimated 

Award Date Population  Score Class

Logan  2020 Water System Improvements OH3700612 Hocking $2,312,550 Construction Sep‐20 7,152 90 DIS
Hicksville Hicksville 250,000 Gallon Elevated Water Storage Tank OH2000212 Definace $1,236,345 Construction Feb‐21 3,581 40 SML



HAB Projects List for PY 2020
June 27, 2019

Entity Project PWS ID County Estimated Loan 
Amount Loan Type  Estimated 

Award Date Population Score Class

Akron Enhanced Raw Water Pre‐Treatment Facility HAB OH7700011 Summit $4,357,879 Construction 7/1/2019 280,000 165 HAB
Cadiz Cadiz Water Treatment Plant HAB Improvements OH3400214 Harrison $2,424,000 Construction 6/1/2020 3,900 140 HAB
Cadiz Cadiz Water Treatment Plant HAB Improvements OH3400214 Harrison $210,000 Design 8/1/2019 3,900 140 HAB
Ottawa Ottawa Water Treatment Plant Improvements  OH6900711 Putnam $6,900,000 Construction 2/1/2020 10,193 135 HAB
Conneaut Water Treatment Plant Improvements HAB OH0400411 Ashtabula $1,100,000 Construction 2/1/2020 13,000 105 HAB
Wellington Storage Tank Replacement and Reservoir Pumping Improvements HAB OH4701511 Lorain $1,054,794 Construction 7/1/2019 4,802 60 HAB
Defiance Defiance WTP GAC Facility OH2000111 Defiance $6,800,000 Construction 5/28/2020 20,114 50 HAB
Wilmington Water Treatment Plant Improvements ‐ HAB  OH1401211 Clinton $2,701,000 Construction 10/31/2019 12,500 40 HAB
North Baltimore Elevated Water Tank HAB OH8701611 Wood $1,887,105 Construction 9/1/2019 3,432 30 HAB
Huron Huron WTP Sedimentation Basin Improvements OH2201011 Erie $2,236,900 Construction 10/1/2019 7,149 15 HAB



Projects Eligible for Disadvantaged Community Principal Forgiveness for PY 2020
June 27, 2019

Entity Project  PWS ID County Estimated Loan 
Amount

Est. Principal 
Forgiveness Loan Type  Population Estimated 

Award Date Score Class

Coshocton  West Lafayette Waterline Extension OH1600012 Coshocton $6,933,000 $3,000,000 Construction 2,363 Dec‐19 180 DIS
Cadiz Cadiz Water Treatment Plant HAB Improvements OH3400214 Harrison $2,634,000 $1,317,000 Construction 3,900 Jun‐20 140 DIS
Somerset Water System Improvements OH6401111 Perry $939,100 $469,550 Construction 1,500 Mar‐20 100 DIS
Jewett Water Treatment Plant Rehab OH3400912 Harrison $1,370,500 $685,250 Construction 700 Feb‐20 100 DIS
Sunday Creek Valley Water District Sunday Creek Valley Water District Waterline Improvements OH0501503 Athens $1,252,510 $626,255 Construction 2,925 Mar‐20 90 DIS
Coal Grove Water Line Replacement Phase 1 OH4400012 Lawrence $3,913,250 $1,956,625 Construction 2,167 Mar‐20 90 DIS
La Rue Water Storage Tank Replacement OH5100312 Marion $1,031,075 $515,538 Construction 747 Jul‐19 85 DIS
New Waterford Phase 3A Construction OH1501722 Columbiana $658,900 $329,450 Construction 1,238 Jun‐20 80 DIS
Leading Creek Conservancy District 10 Mile Transmission Line Replacement OH5300012 Meigs $6,510,000 $786,232 Construction 6,194 Aug‐19 75 DIS
Cadiz Water Distribution and Storage System Improvements OH3400214 Harrison $1,737,000 Construction 3,555 Feb‐20 70 DIS
Continental Continental 150,000 Gallon Elevated Water Tank OH6900212 Putnam $1,054,000 Construction 1,153 Sep‐19 70 DIS
Amesville Water Distribution Improvements OH0500112 Athens $1,635,890 Construction 154 Jun‐20 65 DIS
Manchester Village of Manchester Water Line Replacement OH0100112 Adams $2,955,175 Construction 2,127 Mar‐20 65 DIS
Jefferson County Smithfield Water Tower OH4100803 Jefferson $270,313 Construction 4,018 Sep‐19 60 DIS
Old Straitsville Water Association TTHM Reduction Improvements OH6401403 Perry, Hocking $289,300 Construction 2,950 Oct‐19 60 DIS
Perry County Phase 4 ‐ Water System Improvements  OH402703 Perry $3,300,600 Construction 2,955 Mar‐20 60 DIS
Pomeroy Lead Service Elimination OH5300212 Meigs $810,400 Construction 1,953 Mar‐20 55 DIS
Southern Perry County Mainsville Road Waterline Extension OH6401603 Perry $1,077,948 Construction 950 Jul‐19 50 DIS
Tri‐County Rural Water & Sewer District Phase 6 Waterline Extension  OH8403112 Morgan, Noble, Washington $2,685,100 Construction 3,225 Mar‐20 50 DIS
Noble County Water Authority Water Line Extension Project: I‐77 East OH6100503 Noble $2,982,115 Construction 1,285 Jun‐20 50 DIS
Pike Water Incorporated Highland Pike Water Extension OH6602412 Pike $1,374,270 Construction 6,450 Aug‐19 45 DIS
Scioto Water, Inc. 2019 Franklin Furnace Water Plant Residuals Handling Improvements OH7300903 Scioto $652,900 Construction 8,834 Dec‐19 40 DIS

$9,685,900



Projects Eligible for Regionalization/Human Health Principal Forgiveness for PY 2020
June 27, 2019

Entity Project  PWS ID County Estimated Loan 
Amount

Est. Principal 
Forgiveness Loan Type  Population Estimated 

Award Date Score Class

Akron Akron PWS Regionalization Project OH7700011 Summit $598,906 $299,453 Construction 280,000 Dec‐19 200 REG
New Waterford Crestview School Waterline Extension OH1501722 Columbiana $2,390,500 $1,195,250 Construction 1,238 Dec‐19 90 DIS/REG
Muskingum County Leffler and Baughman Run Roads Water Main Extension Project OH6000412 Muskingum $2,389,500 $1,194,750 Construction 22,000 Jul‐19 70 REG
Canton Canton South Waterline Extension ‐ Phase 1 OH7608112 Stark $3,606,250 $1,545,347 Construction 107,500 Sep‐19 65 REG
Canton Canton South Waterline Extension ‐ Phase 2 OH7608112 Stark $3,807,469 Construction 107,500 Sep‐19 65 REG
Canton Canton South Waterline Extension ‐ Phase 3 OH7608112 Stark $2,782,857 Construction 107,500 Sep‐19 65 REG
Tuppers Plains‐Chester Water District Featherstone Road Waterline Extension OH5300612 Meigs $338,650 Construction 15,600 May‐20 60 REG
Muskingum County County Line Road Water Main Extension  OH6000412 Muskingum $393,800 Construction 22,000 Apr‐20 60 REG
Muskingum County Museville and Wilsonwood Roads Water Main Extension  OH6000412 Muskingum $522,445 Construction 22,000 Apr‐20 60 REG
Muskingum County Big B and Mutton Ridge Water Main Extension OH6000412 Muskingum $585,000 Construction 22,000 Mar‐20 60 REG
Muskingum County Twin Hills Drive Water Main Extension  OH6000412 Muskingum $654,250 Construction 22,000 Apr‐20 60 REG
Muskingum County North Moose Eye and Maple Brook Road Water Main Extension Project OH6000412 Muskingum $1,736,500 Construction 22,000 Jul‐19 60 REG
Muskingum County Southern and Sundale Roads Water Main Extension Project OH6000412 Muskingum $3,262,940 Construction 22,000 Mar‐20 60 REG
Buckeye Water District  Frederick Heights Water Line Project OH1502911 Columbiana $2,000,000 Construction 7,200 Apr‐19 60 REG
Southern Perry County Mainsville Road Waterline Extension OH6401603 Perry $1,077,948 Construction 950 Jul‐19 50 REG
Tri‐County Rural Water & Sewer District Phase 6 Waterline Extension  OH8403112 Morgan, Noble, Washington $2,685,100 Construction 3,225 Mar‐20 50 DIS/REG
Noble County Water Authority Water Line Extension Project: I‐77 East OH6100503 Noble $2,982,115 Construction 1,285 Jun‐20 50 DIS/REG
Pike Water Incorporated Highland Pike Water Extension OH6602412 Pike $1,374,270 Construction 6,450 Aug‐19 45 DIS/REG
West Liberty 2019 Waterline Extensions Program OH4602412 Logan $385,000 Construction 1,781 Sep‐19 25 REG
Canton Regionalization of Small PWS within the Canton Water Dept. Service Area OH7608112 Stark $495,342 Construction 107,500 Oct‐19 25 REG

$4,234,800
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